The Project will not interfere with PG&E’s existing facilities.  A map of the 
crossing areas is provided in Attachment 2. 

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed 
Transaction: 

As provided for in the Agreement, the City of Bakersfield has agreed to pay 
a one-time fee of Thirty-Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000) for the 
easement. 

(e) Indication of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

The property at issue in this application is non-depreciable land used for 
electric transmission service and is currently included in PG&E’s rate base.

[...]

ratemaking.  All costs for PG&E’s electric transmission system are now part 
of FERC ratemaking for transmission service in PG&E’s transmission owner 
cases.  In consideration for the easement, the City of Bakersfield has 
agreed to pay PG&E a one-time fee of Thirty-Three Thousand Dollars 
($33,000).  PG&E will account for the one-time easement fee as Electric 
Other Operating Revenue.  No PG&E property is being sold or disposed of, 
and as such, there are no changes to PG&E’s rate base as a result of the 
proposed easement.  The service provided under the Agreement is an